

64284-7

64284-7

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION I  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2010 FEB 26 3:02

No. 64284-7-1

---

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION I  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

DIANA MAE BLOME,

Appellant,

v.

DOUGLAS R. BLOME,

Respondent.

---

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

---

Gregory D. Esau, WSBA #22404  
Attorney for Appellant Diana Blome

ELLIS, LI & MCKINSTRY, PLLC  
Two Union Square  
601 Union Street, Suite 4900  
Seattle, WA 98101-3906  
Telephone: 206-682-0565

ORIGINAL

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR .....	2
III. STATEMENT OF ISSUES .....	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
A. January 30, 2007 Parenting Plan Modification .....	3
B. Diana Blome Demonstrates Change in Circumstances Specifically Related to Restriction Based on Long Term Emotional or Physical Impairment.....	4
C. Diana Blome Demonstrates Change in Circumstances Specifically Related to Restriction Based on Abusive Use of Conflict .....	5
D. Trial Court Finds That Restrictions Under RCW 26.09.191 No Longer Apply and Are Not Included in Modified Parenting Plan .....	6
E. Diana Blome Completed the Requisite Evaluations and Treatment In Order to Move For Increased Residential Time and / or Remove Restrictions .....	6
F. The Trial Court Found That Diana’s Actions Since The January 30, 2007 Parenting Plan Are A Substantial Change in Circumstances .....	7

G.	The Trial Court Held That Paragraph 7.2(19) of The January 30, 2007 Parenting Plan Does not Grant Diana Blome a Right to Review Pursuant To <u>In Re Possinger, 105 Wn.App. 326 (2001)</u> But Rather Provides Guidance to Diana Blome Regarding How She Might Achieve Minor Modifications of the Residential Schedule Pursuant to RCW 26.09.260 .....	8
V.	ARGUMENT .....	10
A.	This case is Properly Characterized as a Review Under the Principles of <u>Marriage of Possinger, 105 Wn. App. 326 (2001)</u> Rather than Strictly as A Modification Under the Provisions of RCW 26.09.260 .....	10
B.	As a Review, the Court Must Use the Best Interest of the Child Standard Under RCW 26.09.187 Rather than the More Restrictive Modification Standards of RCW 26.09.260 .....	14
VI.	CONCLUSION .....	15

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>Cases</u></b>	<b><u>Page</u></b>
<u>In Re Marriage of Adler</u> 131 Wn. App. 717 (2006) .....	9, 14, 15
<u>In Re Marriage of Possinger</u> 105 Wn. App. 326 (2001) .....	1, 2, 8-12, 14-16
<u>In Re Marriage of True</u> 104 Wn.App.291 (2000 .....	9
<u>Potter v. Potter</u> 46 Wn.2d 526, 528, 282 P.2d 1052 (1955) .....	11
 <b><u>Statutes</u></b>	
RCW 26.09.004 .....	3, 4, 6
RCW 26.09.060 .....	1, 9
RCW 26.09.187 .....	2, 3, 10, 14
RCW 26.09.191 .....	2, 3, 6
RCW 26.09.260 .....	2, 8, 10, 12, 13
